
HANDY INFORMATION – Hillsboro Cove Homeowners Association (Rev. 11/15/23) 

Management Company: 
Realty Performance Group, Inc., 1800 Hudson Ave. - Suite 100, Rochester, NY 14617 

PHONE: (585) 225-7440 / FAX: 585-225-7630 / EMAIL: info@realtyperformancegroup.com  

PROPERTY MANAGER: Nick Harris / WEBSITE: https://realtyperformancegroup.com/  

Hillsboro Cove info: https://realtyperformancegroup.com/hillsboro-cove-homeowners-

association-webster-ny-14580/  

Any issues with lawn, tree, or snowplowing services, garbage collection, or damage to the 

exterior of your home call Realty Performance Group (RPG) at 225-7440. The Landscape & 

Architectural Variances, and the Pesticide Opt-Out forms are to be filled out and mailed to RPG.   

Community Resources: 
Fire, ambulance, Webster police, animal control — 911 for emergencies 

Town of Webster — (585) 872-1000 

 

Hillsboro Cove Homeowners Association Organization: 
Board of Directors 

Bill Daly, President              bdaly70@hotmail.com   716-450-4744 

Deborah Gerlach, Vice President      deborahagerlach@gmail.com  585-738-2926 

Richard Johnson, Secretary             donnalpritchard@hotmail.com 530-913-9600 

John Solberg, Treasurer             jsolberg1071@gmail.com  315-524-8548 

Michael Mello, At-large             mello.michael11@gmail.com   508-340-9405 

 

Architectural Committee: 

Board members - All 

Eric Mehserle              mehserle@rochester.rr.com              585-671-1234 

 

Landscape Committee:  

Board members - All 

Tom Badger              tbadger419@gmail.com   585-446-0259 

 

Community Relations Committee: 

Ann Delehant, Chair             adelehant@gmail.com    585-750-4499 

 

Newsletter: 

Richard Johnson             roj@nccn.net     530-913-9600 
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